	G
	 
	
	
	
	

	Gale, Baroness
	Labour
	galea@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Garden of Frognal, Baroness
	Liberal Democrat
	gardens@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Gardiner of Kimble, Lord
	Conservative
	gardinerj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Gardner of Parkes, Baroness
	Conservative
	gardnert@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Garel-Jones, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 8639
	

	Gavron, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Geddes, Lord
	Conservative
	geddese@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	German, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	germanm@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Gibson of Market Rasen, Baroness
	Labour
	gibsonan@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Giddens, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 6710
	

	Gilbert, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3538
	020 7219 6915

	Glasgow, Earl
	Liberal Democrat
	
	
	020 7219 5419
	

	Glasman, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Glenamara, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Glenarthur, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5429
	

	Glendonbrook, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Glentoran, Lord
	Conservative
	glentoranr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Gloucester, Bishop
	Bishops
	bshpglos@glosdioc.org.uk ;
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Goff of Chieveley, Lord
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	020 7219 6156

	Gold, Lord
	Conservative
	goldd@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Golding, Baroness
	Labour
	goldingll@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Goldsmith, Lord
	Labour
	goldsmithp@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Goodhart, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	goodhartw@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Goodlad, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 3427
	

	Gordon of Strathblane, Lord
	Labour
	gordonj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Goschen, Viscount
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 3198
	

	Goudie, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5880
	020 7219 6258

	Gould of Potternewton, Baroness
	Labour
	gouldj@parliament.uk
	
	
	

	Grabiner, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Grade of Yarmouth, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Graham of Edmonton, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 6704
	

	Grantchester, Lord
	Labour
	grantchesterj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Greaves, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	greavesa@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Green of Hurstpierpoint, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Greenfield, Baroness
	Crossbench
	greenfieldsu@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Greengross, Baroness
	Crossbench
	greengrosss@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Greenway, Lord
	Crossbench
	greenwaya@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Grenfell, Lord
	Labour
	grenfellj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Grey-Thompson, Baroness
	Crossbench
	greythompsont@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Griffiths of Burry Port, Lord
	Labour
	griffithslj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Griffiths of Fforestfach, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Griffiths, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Grocott, Lord
	Labour
	grocottb@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Guildford, Bishop
	Bishops
	bishop.christopher@cofeguildford.org.uk.;
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Guthrie of Craigiebank, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
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	Hale of Richmond, Baroness
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Hall of Birkenhead, Lord
	Crossbench
	halla@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hameed, Lord
	Crossbench
	hameed@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hamilton of Epsom, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Hamwee, Baroness
	Liberal Democrat
	hamwees@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hanham, Baroness
	Conservative
	hanhamj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hannay of Chiswick, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 1358
	

	Hanningfield, Lord
	Non-affiliated (current Member)
	
	
	020 7219 3000
	

	Hanworth, Viscount
	Labour
	pollockd@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hardie, Lord
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Harries of Pentregarth, Lord
	Crossbench
	harriesr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Harris of Haringey, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 8513
	

	Harris of Peckham, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Harris of Richmond, Baroness
	Liberal Democrat
	harrisa@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Harrison, Lord
	Labour
	harrisonlh@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hart of Chilton, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Haskel, Lord
	Labour
	haskels@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Haskins, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Hastings of Scarisbrick, Lord
	Crossbench
	hastingsm@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hattersley, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Haworth, Lord
	Labour
	hawortha@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hayhoe, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Hayman, Baroness
	Crossbench
	haymanh@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hayter of Kentish Town, Baroness
	Labour
	hayterd@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Healey, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3155
	

	Healy of Primrose Hill, Baroness
	Labour
	healyab@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Henig, Baroness
	Labour
	henigr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Henley, Lord
	Conservative
	henleyo@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hennessy of Nympsfield, Lord
	Crossbench
	hennessyp@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hereford, Bishop
	Bishops
	bishop@hereford.anglican.org;
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Heseltine, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Heyhoe Flint, Baroness
	Conservative
	heyhoeflintr@parliament.uk
	
	
	

	Higgins, Lord
	Conservative
	higginst@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hill of Oareford, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Hilton of Eggardon, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3182
	

	Hodgson of Astley Abbotts, Lord
	Conservative
	hodgsonr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hoffmann, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 6067
	

	Hogg, Baroness
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5417
	

	Hollick, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Hollins, Baroness
	Crossbench
	hollinss@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hollis of Heigham, Baroness
	Labour
	hollisp@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Home, Earl
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 3168
	

	Hooper, Baroness
	Conservative
	hooperg@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hooson, Lord
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Hope of Craighead, Lord
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Hope of Thornes, Lord
	Crossbench
	bishop@bishopofwakefield.org.uk;
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Howard of Lympne, Lord
	Conservative
	howardm@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Howard of Rising, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 2450
	

	Howarth of Breckland, Baroness
	Crossbench
	howarthv@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Howarth of Newport, Lord
	Labour
	howartha@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Howe of Aberavon, Lord
	Conservative
	howeg@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Howe of Idlicote, Baroness
	Crossbench
	howee@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Howe, Earl
	Conservative
	howef@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Howell of Guildford, Lord
	Conservative
	howelld@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Howells of St Davids, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 8655
	020 7219 8652

	Howie of Troon, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3238
	

	Hoyle, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3196
	020 7219 3831

	Hughes of Stretford, Baroness
	Labour
	hughesb@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hughes of Woodside, Lord
	Labour
	hughesr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hunt of Chesterton, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 6193
	

	Hunt of Kings Heath, Lord
	Labour
	huntp@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hunt of Wirral, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 6688
	

	Hurd of Westwell, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 3535
	

	Hussain, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	
	
	020 7219 3159
	

	Hussein-Ece, Baroness
	Liberal Democrat
	ecem@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Hutton of Furness, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Hutton, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 1639
	

	Hylton, Lord
	Crossbench
	hyltonr@parliament.uk;;
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	Imbert, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Inge, Lord
	Crossbench
	ingep@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Inglewood, Lord
	Conservative
	inglewoodw@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Irvine of Lairg, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 1446
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	Jacobs, Lord
	Non-affiliated (current Member)
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	James of Blackheath, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 4954
	

	James of Holland Park, Baroness
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Janner of Braunstone, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Janvrin, Lord
	Crossbench
	janvrinr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Jay of Ewelme, Lord
	Crossbench
	jaymh@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Jay of Paddington, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 4912
	

	Jenkin of Kennington, Baroness
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Jenkin of Roding, Lord
	Conservative
	jenkinp@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Joffe, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Jolly, Baroness
	Liberal Democrat
	
	
	020 7219 1286
	

	Jones of Birmingham, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 3232
	

	Jones of Cheltenham, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	jonesn@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Jones of Whitchurch, Baroness
	Labour
	jonesmag@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Jones, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3556
	

	Jopling, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 0801
	

	Jordan, Lord
	Labour
	jordanw@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Judd, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3205
	020 7219 5959

	Judge, Lord
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
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	Kakkar, Lord
	Crossbench
	kakkara@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Kalms, Lord
	Non-affiliated (current Member)
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Kennedy of Southwark, Lord
	Labour
	kennedyro@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Kennedy of The Shaws, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Kerr of Kinlochard, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Kerr of Tonaghmore, Lord
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Kestenbaum, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Kilclooney, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 6443
	020 7931 7211

	Kilpatrick of Kincraig, Lord
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Kimball, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5404
	

	King of Bow, Baroness
	Labour
	kingo@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	King of Bridgwater, Lord
	Conservative
	monroej@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	King of West Bromwich, Lord
	Labour
	kingtar@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Kingsdown, Lord
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Kingsmill, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 4537
	

	Kinnock of Holyhead, Baroness
	Labour
	kinnockg@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Kinnock, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 8304
	020 7219 1903

	Kirkham, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Kirkhill, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3128
	

	Kirkwood of Kirkhope, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	
	
	020 7219 4217
	

	Knight of Collingtree, Baroness
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 4470
	020 7219 5979

	Knight of Weymouth, Lord
	Labour
	knightja@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Knights, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Kramer, Baroness
	Liberal Democrat
	kramers@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Krebs, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
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	Laird, Lord
	Ulster Unionist Party
	lairdj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Laming, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 1414
	

	Lamont of Lerwick, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Lang of Monkton, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5792
	

	Lawson of Blaby, Lord
	Conservative
	lawsonn@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Layard, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Lea of Crondall, Lord
	Labour
	lead@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Leach of Fairford, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 4018
	

	Lee of Trafford, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	leej@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Leicester, Bishop
	Bishops
	bishop.tim@leccofe.org ;
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Leitch, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 2929
	

	Lester of Herne Hill, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	lestera@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Levene of Portsoken, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Levy, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 1470
	

	Lewis of Newnham, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5093
	

	Lexden, Lord
	Conservative
	lexdena@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Lichfield, Bishop
	Bishops
	bishop.lichfield@lichfield.anglican.org;
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Liddell of Coatdyke, Baroness
	Labour
	liddellh@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Liddle, Lord
	Labour
	liddler@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Lindsay, Earl
	Conservative
	lindsayj@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Lingfield, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Linklater of Butterstone, Baroness
	Liberal Democrat
	linklaterv@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Lipsey, Lord
	Labour
	lipseyd@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Lister of Burtersett, Baroness
	Labour
	listerr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Listowel, Earl
	Crossbench
	listowelf@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Liverpool, Bishop
	Bishops
	bishopslodge@liverpool.anglican.org;
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Liverpool, Earl
	Conservative
	liverpoole@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Lloyd of Berwick, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 3169
	

	Lloyd-Webber, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Lockwood, Baroness
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 3148
	020 7219 1372

	Lofthouse of Pontefract, Lord
	Labour
	
	
	020 7219 4050
	

	London, Bishop
	Bishops
	bishop@londin.clara.co.uk;
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Loomba, Lord
	Liberal Democrat
	loombar@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Lothian, Marquess
	Conservative
	lothianm@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Low of Dalston, Lord
	Crossbench
	lowc@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Lucas, Lord
	Conservative
	lucasr@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Luce, Lord
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 6147
	

	Ludford, Baroness
	Other
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	

	Luke, Lord
	Conservative
	lukea@parliament.uk;
	
	
	

	Lyell, Lord
	Conservative
	
	
	020 7219 3183
	020 7219 5979

	Lytton, Earl
	Crossbench
	
	
	020 7219 5353
	


